
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3806
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
RESERVATION BILL
Raj Dr. Udit

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal regarding reservation and reservation in promotion and if so, the details thereof and the time by which the same is likely to be implemented; and

(b) the time by which the Government is likely to bring in a Bill in this regard and present it to Parliament?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) and (b): The bill to amend the Constitution to provide impediment free reservation in promotion to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes was passed by the Rajya Sabha on 17/12/2012. However, the said bill could not be considered and passed in the Lok Sabha and the bill lapsed on the dissolution of the 15th Lok Sabha. The matter is under examination of the Government.
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